 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
● Excellent package for heat dissipation
● High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
● Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
● Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
● Halogen Free
Applications
● Power switching application
● Uninterruptible power supply
● DC-DC convertor
■ Limiting Values
Parameter Conditions Symbol
TA=100℃,VGS=10V - 6.6
Continuous Drain Current (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃,VGS=10V,Chip limitation - 94
TC=100℃,VGS=10V - 59
Pulsed Drain Current  TC=25℃,tp≤10µs IDM - 330
Maximum Body-Diode Continuous Current  TC=25℃ IS  94
Avalanche Energy (non-repetitive ) TJ=25℃,VG=10V, RG=25Ω, L=0.5mH, IAS=35.4A EAS - 313.2 mJ
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25℃
PD
- 2.4
W
TA=100℃  - 0.96
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃  - 195
TC=100℃ - 78
 YJG010G15H
 5 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E843
Rev.1.0,23-Sep-25
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100 1000
ID
-D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
 YJG010G15H
 6 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E843
Rev.1.0,23
 YJG010G15H
 7 / 10
 YJG010G15H
 8 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E843
Rev.1.0,23-Sep-25
■ PDFN5060-8L-F-1.1MM Package information
 YJG010G15H
 9 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E843
Rev.1.0,23-Sep-25
■ Marking Information
Note：
1. All marking is at middle of the product body
2. All marking is in laser printing